FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-16-2000 101434460

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

<u>TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark</u> Submission Type	ss: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Skate One Corporation Formerly	Month Day Ye 07132000
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name Powell, George A.	
Receiving Party Name Powell, George A. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Powell, George A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Powell, George A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 30 South La Patera Lan Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Santa Barbara	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Powell, George A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 30 South La Patera Lan Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, p.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B P	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 805-965-4400 Name Kurt Koenig Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Enter the California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Mark if additional numbers store the same property. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property. Trademark Application Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Domestic Penropentative Name and Address						
Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 805_965_4400 Name Kurt Koenig Address (line 1) Koenig & Associates Address (line 2) 20 East Figueroa Street Address (line 3) Santa Barbara Address (line 4) California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (gt no Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees are be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as inclicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Name						
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 805_965_4400 Name	Address (line 1)						
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 805-965-4400 Name Kurt Koenig Address (line 1) Koenig & Associates Address (line 2) 220 East Figueroa Street Address (line 3) Santa Barbara Address (line 4) California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (g.) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 805=965-4400 Name Kurt Koenig Address (line 1) Koenig & Associates Address (line 2) 220 East Figueroa Street Address (line 3) Santa Barbara Address (line 4) California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Telephone Application Number(s) To posit Account [Selection of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account [Selection of Payment: Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Address (line 3)						
Name Kurt Koenig Address (line 1) Koenig & Associates Address (line 2) 220 East Figueroa Street Address (line 3) Santa Barbara Address (line 4) California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75782886 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Address (line 4)						
Address (line 2)	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 805-965-4400						
Address (line 2) 220 East Figueroa Street Address (line 3) Santa Barbara Address (line 4) California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75782886 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Name	Kurt Koenig					
Address (line 4) Santa Rarbara Address (line 4) California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75782886 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Address (line 1)	Koeniq & Associates					
Address (line 4) California 93101 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75782886 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig July 19, 2000	Address (line 2)	220 East Figueroa Street					
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3)	Santa Barbara					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75782886 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Address (line 4)	California 93101					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75782886 Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig	Pages	· ·	e attached conveyance doci	ument # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig July /9, 2000	Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	ות numbers for the same property).			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig July 19, 2000	Method o	of Payment: Account Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be posit Account	Deposit Account an be charged to the account.) bunt Number:	#			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kurt Koenig July 19, 2000	Statement o		n to charge additional fees:	Yes No No			
Mary Mooning	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			1/1				
	Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Skate One Corporation, a California Corporation with an address at 30 South La Patera Lane, Santa Barbara, California 93117 ("Assignor") has filed a trademark application to register the mark HARDCORE BONES; and

WHEREAS George A. Powell, an individual with an address at 30 South La Patera Lane, Santa Barbara, California 93117 ("Assignee"), is the President of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the pending application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to George A. Powell all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark together with any goodwill symbolized thereby and the right to transfer the trademark in the records of the United States Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Class</u>	
HARDCORE BONES	75/782,886	August 23, 1999	28	

SKATE ONE CORPORATION

By: George A. Powell, President

Dated: July 13, 2000

Acknowledged and Accepted:

GEORGE A. POWELL

RECORDED: 07/19/2000

By:

George A. Powell, Individually

Dated: July 13, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0528